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SAFETY NOTES

•The user of the device must have read and understood these operating 

instructions prior to its first use to safely implement this device. 

•The device must only be used when it functions properly. If the device 

or part of the device is defective, have it repaired by a specialist.

• Always keep the operating instructions within reach.

• If you sell or pass on the device, you must also pass on these opera-

ting instructions.

• Never use the unit in a room where there is a danger of explosion or in 

the vicinity of flammable liquids or gases.

• The unit may only be connected to a power supply which has been 

installed professionally, is grounded, and checked. Main power voltage 

and fuse must meet the technical data specifications. 

• Do not bend, crush, or pull the cable. Protect from sharp edges, oil, 

and heat. 

• If the device is not in use, make sure the plug is pulled out. Do not 

touch the power connector with wet hands! Always unplug by pulling 

the connector, not the cable. 

• Do not lift the device using the cable or use the cable for purposes 

other than intended. 
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CONTENTS
1 x Ring light

1 x Telescopic tripod 

1 x Phone holder  

1 x 360° adjustable knob

1 x Remote to adjust color

1 x User manual
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 The light can only be used in dry indoor areas. 

 Not suitable for ordinary lighting in household room 

illumination.

PARTS DESCRIPTION

Up

Down

On/o�

M
Mode

LED light

Phone holder

360°
adjustable knob

Phone holder

Floor stand
adjustement knob

Operation interface

Height adjustement 
knobs
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INSTALLATION
Tripod installation : 

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

Take out the folded 
tripod of the box.

Loosen the fixing 
screw knob.

Hold the tripod’s middle 
pole with one hand, pull 

out the stand legs with the 
other hands.

Adjust the stand 
legs to the angle 
that you want.

Tighten the screw to 
fix the 3 legs.

Loosen the screw knob 
on the middle pole. 

Extend the tripod to 
the height you want.

Tighten the screws to 
fix it.

• Take out the folded tripod of the box.

• Loosen the fixing screw knob.

• Hold the tripod’s middle pole with one hand, pull out the stand legs 

with the other hands.

• Adjust the stand legs to the angle that you want.

• Tighten the screw to fix the 3 legs.

• Loosen the screw knob on the middle pole. 

• Extend the tripod to the height you want.

• Tighten the screws to fix it.
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INSTALLATION
Tripod installation : 

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

Take out the folded 
tripod of the box.

Loosen the fixing 
screw knob.

Hold the tripod’s middle 
pole with one hand, pull 

out the stand legs with the 
other hands.

Adjust the stand 
legs to the angle 
that you want.

Tighten the screw to 
fix the 3 legs.

Loosen the screw knob 
on the middle pole. 

Extend the tripod to 
the height you want.

Tighten the screws to 
fix it.

• Take out the folded tripod of the box.

• Loosen the fixing screw knob.

• Hold the tripod’s middle pole with one hand, pull out the stand legs 

with the other hands.

• Adjust the stand legs to the angle that you want.

• Tighten the screw to fix the 3 legs.

• Loosen the screw knob on the middle pole. 

• Extend the tripod to the height you want.

• Tighten the screws to fix it.
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INSTALLATION OF THE PHONE HOLDER : 

• Losen the screw.

• Assemble the parts in the order shown.

• Press the ball into the phone holder.

• Secure the phone holder by tightening the screw.

INSTALLATION OF THE ROTATION BALL: 

• 360 degree rotation 

• Internationally common M1-4’’ interface

• 360° Angle Adjustement
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OPERATION
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1 Power on the ring light by pressing in ON/OFF 
power button on the remote.

2 Understanding the remote control.

NOTE : The studio ring light has 3 lighting modes: Warm 
light, Neutral light and Cold light. Each color mode 
has 10 levels of brightness. 

Brightness down 

Brightness up 

ON/OFF

Light Color Switch 

MODE1

MODE2

MODE3

Warm Light

Neutral Light

Cold Light

Light Color Switch 

3 Power on the ring light by pressing in ON/OFF 
power button on the remote.

• Screw the rotation ball into 

the ring light.

• Screw the ring light onto 

the tripod while holding the 

cable to avoid tangling it.
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DISPOSAL
Disposing of the device

The symbol of the cross-out wheelie bin that is used on 

electrical or electronic equipment and packaging or accom-

panying documentation indicates that the device must not be 

disposed of with other waste. 

The user is responsible for disposing of waste equipment at the collec-

tion points indicated so that materials can be correctly recycled. 

Information on the collection points available for waste electrical and 

electronic equipment is available from the information desks in stores 

and municipal authorities. 

Proper handling of waste equipment ensures that any hazardous subs-

tances, mixtures or components that may be present do not enter into 

the environment or impair human health and also ensures that valuable 

secondary raw materials are recycled. 

All users of electrical and electronic devices should contribute to efforts 

to protect the environment from harmful waste. 

Disposal of batteries and accumulators 

Disused batteries and accumulators do not belong in domestic refuse; 

they must be disposed of as prescribed by regulations.

• Bring batteries which are no longer usable to the battery collection 

point of the dealer or of your local authority.

• Do not burn batteries. Risk of explosion! 
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Disposing of the packaging 

The packaging consists of cardboard and marked plastics 

that can be recycled. 

Take these materials to a recycling centre.

TECHNICAL DATA
RING LIGHT QUARTZ
Model no. : KX-GS-RINGLIGHT

Dimensions : Ring : 10cm diameter and tripod : 160 cm maximum (42cm 

when folded).

Illuminant : 120 LED 

Rated voltage : 3.7 à 5V

Capacity : 10 W

Protection class : III



NOTES DE SECURITÉ
• L’utilisateur de ce produit doit avoir lu et compris ce mode d’em-

ploi avant la première utilisation du produit afin de se servir de 

celui-ci en toute sécurité. 

• Le produit ne doit être utilisé que s’il est en état correct de fonc-

tionnement. Si le produit ou une partie du produit sont défectueux, 

faites-les réparer par un spécialiste.

• Gardez toujours le mode d’emploi à portée de main.

• Si vous vendez ou cédez le produit, vous devez également re-

mettre ce mode d’emploi à son nouvel acquéreur.

• N’utilisez jamais le produit dans une pièce présentant un risque 

d’explosion ou à proximité de liquides ou de gaz inflammables.

• L’unité ne peut être connectée qu’à une source de courant instal-

lée par des professionnels, mise à la terre et vérifiée. La tension 

d’alimentation principale et le fusible doivent être conformes aux 

spécifications des données techniques. 

• Ne pliez et n’écrasez pas le câble, et ne tirez pas dessus. Protégez 

le produit des bords tranchants, de l’huile et de la chaleur. 

• Si le produit n’est pas en marche, assurez-vous que sa prise est 

débranchée. Ne touchez pas le connecteur d’alimentation avec les 

mains mouillées ! Débranchez toujours en tirant sur le connecteur 

et non sur le câble. 

• Ne levez pas le produit par son câble et n’utilisez pas le câble à des 

fins autres que celles prévues. 

Z RING LIGHT 
QUARTZ
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CONTENUS
1 x anneau lumineux

1 x trépied télescopique 

1 x support de téléphone 

1 x bouton réglable à 360°

1 x télécommande de réglage de la couleur

1 x manuel d’utilisation 

 Ce luminaire ne peut être utilisé que dans des zones intérieures 

sèches. 

 N’est pas adapté à l’éclairage d’une pièce domestique.

DESCRIPTION DES PIÈCES

Up

Down

On/o�

M
Mode

Lumière LED 
Support pour téléphone

Bouton réglable à 
360° 

Support pour téléphone 

Bouton de réglage du 
support de sol 

Interface d'opération

Boutons de réglage 
de la hauteur

Trépied ajustable

Câble USB

Augmentation de 
la luminosité
Diminution de la 
luminosité 
MARCHE/ARRÊT

Commutateur de 
couleur de lumière



INSTALLATION
Installation du trépied : 

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

Retirez le trépied 
plié de la boîte.

Desserrez le bouton 
de la vis de fixation.

Tenez le poteau central du 
trépied avec une main, 

tirez les jambes du support 
avec l'autre main.

Ajustez les pieds du 
support à l'angle 

que vous souhaitez.

Serrez la vis pour 
fixer les 3 pieds.

Desserrez le bouton de 
vis sur le poteau central. 

Étendez le trépied à la 
hauteur souhaitée.

Étendez le trépied à la 
hauteur souhaitée.

• Take out the folded tripod of the box.

• Loosen the fixing screw knob.

• Hold the tripod’s middle pole with one hand, pull out the 

stand legs with the other hands.

• Adjust the stand legs to the angle that you want.

• Tighten the screw to fix the 3 legs.

• Loosen the screw knob on the middle pole. 

• Extend the tripod to the height you want.

• Tighten the screws to fix it.

Z



1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

Retirez le trépied 
plié de la boîte.

Desserrez le bouton 
de la vis de fixation.

Tenez le poteau central du 
trépied avec une main, 

tirez les jambes du support 
avec l'autre main.

Ajustez les pieds du 
support à l'angle 

que vous souhaitez.

Serrez la vis pour 
fixer les 3 pieds.

Desserrez le bouton de 
vis sur le poteau central. 

Étendez le trépied à la 
hauteur souhaitée.

Étendez le trépied à la 
hauteur souhaitée.

INSTALLATION DU SUPPORT DU TÉLÉPHONE : 

• Desserrez la vis.

• Assemblez les pièces dans l’ordre indiqué.

• Enfoncez la bille dans le support du téléphone.

• Fixez le support du téléphone en serrant la vis.

MISE EN PLACE DE LA BILLE DE ROTATION : 

• Rotation à 360 degrés 

• Interface M1-4’’ commune à l’échelle internationale

• Réglage de l’angle à 360°

Z



FONCTIONNEMENT
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1 Allumez l'anneau lumineux en appuyant sur le 
bouton d'alimentation MARCHE/ARRÊT de la 
télécommande.

2 Comprendre le fonctionnement de la télécommande.

REMARQUE : L'anneau lumineux studio dispose de 3 modes 
d'éclairage : lumière chaude, lumière neutre et lumière 
froide. Chaque mode de couleur offre 10 niveaux de 
luminosité. 

Diminution de la 
luminosité 

Augmentation de la 
luminosité 

ON/OFF

Commutateur de couleur 
de lumière 

MODE1

MODE2

MODE3

Lumière chaude

Lumière neutre

Lumière froide

3 Comprendre comment utiliser le commutateur de 
couleur de la lumière : cliquez sur le bouton pour 
basculer entre les trois modes de couleur.

Commutateur de couleur 
de lumière 

• Vissez le support pour 

bille de rotation sur l’an-

neau lumineux.

• Vissez l’anneau lumineux 

sur le trépied tout en te-

nant le câble pour éviter 

de l’emmêler.
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MISE AU REBUT
Mise au rebut du produit

Le symbole de la poubelle à roues barrée qui est utilisé sur 

les équipements électriques ou électroniques ainsi que sur 

l’emballage ou sur la documentation jointe indique que le 

produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les autres déchets. 

L’utilisateur est responsable de la mise au rebut des déchets d’équipe-

ments aux points de collecte indiqués afin que les matériaux puissent 

être correctement recyclés. 

Des informations sur les points de collecte disponibles pour les déchets 

d’équipements électriques et électroniques sont disponibles aux gui-

chets d’information des magasins ainsi qu’auprès des autorités munici-

pales. 

Une gestion appropriée des déchets d’équipement garantit que les 

substances, mélanges ou composants dangereux qui peuvent y être 

présents ne se retrouvent pas dans la nature ou n’altèrent pas la santé 

humaine et garantit également que les matières premières secondaires 

précieuses sont recyclées. 

Tous les utilisateurs d’appareils électriques et électroniques se doivent 

de contribuer aux efforts visant à protéger l’environnement contre les 

déchets nocifs.

Z



Mise au rebut des piles et des accumulateurs usagés 

Les piles et les accumulateurs usagés ne font pas partie des ordures 

ménagères et doivent ainsi être mis au rebut conformément aux règle-

ments.

• Apportez les piles qui ne sont plus utilisables au point de collecte 

des piles du revendeur ou de votre autorité locale.

• Ne brûlez pas les piles. Risque d’explosion !

Z

Mise au rebut de l’emballage 

L’emballage est composé de carton et de plastiques mar-

qués qui peuvent être recyclés. 

Apportez ces matériaux à un centre de recyclage.

DONNÉES TECHNIQUES
ANNEAU LUMINEUX À QUARTZ 
N° de modèle : KX-GS-RINGLIGT

Dimensions : Anneau : 10 cm de diamètre et trépied : 160 cm maximum 

(42 cm une fois plié).

Éclairage : LED 120 

Tension nominale : 3,7 à 5 V

Capacité : 10 W

Classe de protection : III



SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
• Der Benutzer des Gerätes muss diese Bedienungsanleitung vor der 

ersten Benutzung gelesen und verstanden haben, um dieses Gerät 

sicher einsetzen zu können. 

• Das Gerät darf nur verwendet werden, wenn es ordnungsgemäß 

funktioniert. Wenn das Gerät oder ein Teil des Geräts defekt ist, 

lassen Sie es von einem Fachmann reparieren.

• Bewahren Sie die Bedienungsanleitung immer in Reichweite auf.

• Wenn Sie das Gerät verkaufen oder weitergeben, müssen Sie auch 

diese Betriebsanleitung weitergeben.

• Verwenden Sie das Gerät niemals in einem Raum, in dem Explo-

sionsgefahr besteht, oder in der Nähe von brennbaren Flüssig-

keiten oder Gasen.

• Das Gerät darf nur an eine fachgerecht installierte, geerdete und 

geprüfte Stromversorgung angeschlossen werden. Netzspannung 

und Sicherung müssen den Angaben in den technischen Daten 

entsprechen. 

• Biegen, quetschen oder ziehen Sie nicht am Kabel. Schützen Sie 

das Gerät vor scharfen Kanten, Öl und Hitze. 

• Wenn das Gerät nicht benutzt wird, stellen Sie sicher, dass der 

Stecker herausgezogen ist. Fassen Sie den Netzstecker nicht mit 

nassen Händen an! Ziehen Sie zum Ausstecken immer am Stecker, 

nicht am Kabel. 

• Heben Sie das Gerät nicht am Kabel an und verwenden Sie das 

Kabel nicht für andere Zwecke als vorgesehen. 

ERING LIGHT 
QUARTZ
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INHALT
1 x Ringlicht

1 x Teleskopstativ 

1 x Handyhalterung 

1 x 360°-Einstellknauf

1 x Fernbedienung zum Einstellen der Farbe

1 x Bedienungsanleitung 

Die Leuchte kann nur in trockenen Innenräumen verwendet 

werden. 

 Nicht geeignet als gewöhnliche Raumbeleuchtung 

geeignet.

TEILEBESCHREIBUNG

Up

Down

On/o�

M
Mode

LED-Leuchte 
Handyhalterung

360°verstellbarer 
Knauf 

Handyhalterung

Einstellknauf für
 Bodenständer 

Bedienungsoberfläche

Höheneinstellk-
näufe

Floor stand 
adjustement knob

USB-Kabel

Helligkeit +

Helligkeit - 

EIN/AUS

Lichtfarbenschalter

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

Nehmen Sie das zusam-
mengeklappte Stativ aus 

der Schachtel.

Lösen Sie den 
Fixierknauf.

Halten Sie den Mittelpfosten 
des Stativs mit einer Hand, 

ziehen Sie die Standbeine mit 
den anderen Händen heraus.

Stellen Sie die Standbeine 
auf den gewünschten 

Winkel ein.

Ziehen Sie die 
Schraube fest, um die 3 
Standbeine zu fixieren.

Lösen Sie den Schraub-
knauf am Mittelpfosten. 

Verlängern Sie das Stativ 
auf die gewünschte 

Höhe.

Ziehen Sie die 
Schrauben an, um das 

Stativ zu fixieren.



INSTALLATION
Stativmontage:

• Nehmen Sie das zusammengeklappte Stativ aus der 

Schachtel.

• Lösen Sie den Fixierknauf.

• Halten Sie den Mittelpfosten des Stativs mit einer Hand, 

ziehen Sie die Standbeine mit den anderen Händen heraus.

• Stellen Sie die Standbeine auf den gewünschten Winkel ein.

• Ziehen Sie die Schraube fest, um die 3 Standbeine zu 

fixieren.

• Lösen Sie den Schraubknauf am Mittelpfosten. 

• Verlängern Sie das Stativ auf die gewünschte Höhe.

• Ziehen Sie die Schrauben an, um das Stativ zu fixieren

E

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

Nehmen Sie das zusam-
mengeklappte Stativ aus 

der Schachtel.

Lösen Sie den 
Fixierknauf.

Halten Sie den Mittelpfosten 
des Stativs mit einer Hand, 

ziehen Sie die Standbeine mit 
den anderen Händen heraus.

Stellen Sie die Standbeine 
auf den gewünschten 

Winkel ein.

Ziehen Sie die 
Schraube fest, um die 3 
Standbeine zu fixieren.

Lösen Sie den Schraub-
knauf am Mittelpfosten. 

Verlängern Sie das Stativ 
auf die gewünschte 

Höhe.

Ziehen Sie die 
Schrauben an, um das 

Stativ zu fixieren.



INSTALLATION DER HANDYHALTERUNG: 

• Lösen Sie die Schraube.

• Montieren Sie die Teile in der angegebenen Reihenfolge.

• Drücken Sie die Kugel in die Handyhalterung.

• Befestigen Sie die Handyhalterung, indem Sie die Schraube fest-

ziehen.

EINBAU DER ROTATIONSKUGEL: 

• 360-Grad-Drehung 

• International übliche 4-Zoll-M1-Schnittstelle

• 360°-Winkeleinstellung

E
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1 Schalten Sie das Ringlicht ein, indem Sie die 
Ein-/AUS-Taste auf der Fernbedienung drücken.

2 Verwendung der Fernbedienung.

HINWEIS:  Das Studio-Ringlicht hat 3 Beleuchtungsmodi: 
Warmes Licht, Neutrales Licht und Kaltes Licht. 
Jeder Farbmodus hat 10 Helligkeitsstufen. 

Helligkeit - 

Helligkeit + 
ON/OFF

Lichtfarbenschalter

MODE1

MODE2

MODE3

Warmes Licht

Neutrales Licht

Kaltes Licht

3 Verwendung des Lichtfarbschalters: Klicken Sie auf 
die Schaltfläche, um durch die drei Farbmodi zu 
wechseln.

Lichtfarbenschalter

• Schrauben Sie die Halterung 

der Rotationskugel in die 

Ringleuchte ein.

• Schrauben Sie das Ringlicht 

auf das Stativ, während Sie das 

Kabel halten, um zu vermeiden, 

dass es sich verheddert.

E
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ENTSORGUNG
Entsorgen des Geräts

Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Mülltonne, das auf elek-

trischen oder elektronischen Geräten und Verpackungen 

oder Begleitdokumenten verwendet wird, weist darauf hin, 

dass das Gerät nicht mit anderem Abfall entsorgt werden 

darf. 

Der Benutzer ist dafür verantwortlich, Altgeräte an den angegebenen 

Sammelstellen zu entsorgen, damit die Materialien korrekt recycelt 

werden können. 

Informationen über die verfügbaren Sammelstellen für Elektro- und 

Elektronik-Altgeräte erhalten Sie an den Informationsschaltern in den 

Geschäften und Stadtverwaltungen. 

Der sachgemäße Umgang mit Altgeräten stellt sicher, dass eventuell 

vorhandene gefährliche Stoffe, Gemische oder Bestandteile nicht in die 

Umwelt gelangen oder die menschliche Gesundheit beeinträchtigen, 

und sorgt außerdem dafür, dass wertvolle Sekundärrohstoffe wieder-

verwertet werden. 

Alle Benutzer von elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten sollten zu 

den Bemühungen beitragen, die Umwelt vor schädlichem Abfall zu 

schützen. 



Entsorgung von Batterien und Akkumulatoren  

Ausgediente Batterien und Akkus gehören nicht in den Hausmüll; sie 

müssen vorschriftsmäßig entsorgt werden.

• Bitte bringen Sie Batterien, die nicht mehr verwendbar sind, zur ei-

ner Batteriesammelstelle der Händler oder der örtlichen Behörden.

• Verbrennen Sie Batterien nicht. Es besteht Explosionsgefahr

Entsorgen der Verpackung  

Die Verpackung besteht aus Karton und gekennzeichneten 
Kunststoffen, die recycelt werden können. 
Bringen Sie diese Materialien zu einem Recycling-Center

TECHNISCHE DATEN
RINGLEUCHTE QUARZ  
Modell-Nr.: KX-GS-RINGLIGHT

Maße: Ring: 10 cm Durchmesser und Stativ: 160 cm maximal (42 cm 

zusammengeklappt).

Leuchtmittel: 120 LED 

Bemessungsspannung: 3.7 à 5 V

Leistung: 10 W

Schutzklasse: III

E



R RING LIGHT 
QUARTZ

NOTAS DE SEGURIDAD
• El usuario del dispositivo debe haber leído y comprendido estas 

instrucciones de funcionamiento antes de su primer uso para insta-

lar este dispositivo de forma segura. 

• El dispositivo solo debe usarse si funciona correctamente. Si el 

dispositivo o parte del dispositivo está defectuoso, solicite a un 

especialista que lo repare.

• Mantenga siempre las instrucciones de funcionamiento a mano.

• Si vende o cede el dispositivo, también debe traspasar estas ins-

trucciones de funcionamiento.

• Nunca use el dispositivo en una habitación donde exista peligro de 

explosión o cerca de líquidos o gases inflamables.

• La unidad solo se puede conectar a un enchufe que haya sido 

instalado por un profesional, esté conectado a tierra y haya sido 

verificado. La tensión de alimentación principal y el fusible deben 

cumplir con las especificaciones de los datos técnicos. 

• No doble, aplaste ni tire del cable. Protéjalo de bordes afilados, del 

aceite y del calor. 

• Si el dispositivo no está en uso, asegúrese de que el enchufe esté 

desconectado. ¡No toque el conector de alimentación con las 

manos mojadas! Desenchufe siempre tirando del conector, no del 

cable. 

• No levante el dispositivo sujetando del cable ni lo utilice para fines 

distintos a los previstos. 

DESCRIPCIÓN DE LAS PARTES
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CONTENIDO
1 x Anillo de luz

1 x Trípode telescópico 

1 soporte para teléfono 

1 perilla ajustable en 360°

1 x control remoto para ajustar el color

1 x manual del usuario 

 

La luz solo se puede utilizar en áreas interiores secas. 

 No apto como iluminación ordinaria para el alumbrado de 

habitaciones domésticas.

DESCRIPCIÓN DE LAS PARTES

Up

Down

On/o�

M
Mode

Luz LED 
Soporte para teléfono

Perilla ajustable 
en 360° 

Soporte para teléfono

Perilla de ajuste 
del soporte 
Interfaz de 
funcionamiento
Perillas de ajuste de 
altura

Floor stand 
adjustement knob

Cable USB

Aumentar brillo

Reducir brillo 

ON/OFF

Interruptor del color 
de la luz
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INSTALACIÓN
Instalación del trípode: 

• Saque el trípode doblado de la caja.

• Afloje la perilla del tornillo de fijación.

• Sostenga el palo medio del trípode con una mano y saque 

las patas del soporte con la otra.

• Ajuste las patas del soporte al ángulo que desee.

• Apriete el tornillo para fijar las 3 patas.

• Afloje la perilla del tornillo del poste central. 

• Extienda el trípode a la altura que desee.

• Apriete los tornillos para fijarlo.

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

Saque el trípode 
doblado de la caja.

A�oje la perilla del 
tornillo de �jación.

Sostenga el palo medio del trípode 
con una mano y saque las patas del 

soporte con la otra.

Ajuste las patas del soporte al 
ángulo que desee.

Apriete el tornillo para �jar 
las 3 patas.

A�oje la perilla del tornillo 
del poste central. 

Extienda el trípode a la altura 
que desee.

Apriete los tornillos para 
�jarlo.



1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

Saque el trípode 
doblado de la caja.

A�oje la perilla del 
tornillo de �jación.

Sostenga el palo medio del trípode 
con una mano y saque las patas del 

soporte con la otra.

Ajuste las patas del soporte al 
ángulo que desee.

Apriete el tornillo para �jar 
las 3 patas.

A�oje la perilla del tornillo 
del poste central. 

Extienda el trípode a la altura 
que desee.

Apriete los tornillos para 
�jarlo.

R

• Afloje el tornillo.

• Monte las piezas en el orden que se muestra.

• Presione la bola del soporte del teléfono.

• Asegure el soporte del teléfono apretando el tornillo.

INSTALACIÓN DE LA BOLA DE ROTACIÓN: 

• Rotación de 360 grados. 

• Interfaz M1-4’’ común a nivel internacional

• Ajuste de ángulo de 360°

INSTALACIÓN DEL SOPORTE DEL TELÉFONO: 
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1 Encienda el anillo de luz presionando el botón 
ON/OFF del control remoto.

2 Instrucciones del control remoto.

NOTA: El anillo de luz para estudios tiene tres modos de 
iluminación: Luz cálida, Luz neutra y Luz fría. Cada 
modo tiene 10 niveles de brillo. 

Reducir brillo - 

Aumentar brillo 
ON/OFF

Interruptor del color 
de la luz 

MODE1

MODE2

MODE3

Luz cálida

Luz neutra

Luz fría

3 Instrucciones del interruptor del color de la luz: 
Haga clic en el botón para cambiar entre los tres 
modos de color.

Interruptor del color 
de la luz 

• Atornille el soporte de 

la bola de rotación en el 

anillo de luz.

• Atornille el anillo de luz 

al trípode mientras su-

jeta el cable para evitar 

enredarlo.

ELIMINACIÓN
Cómo eliminar el dispositivo

El símbolo del contenedor con ruedas tachado que se utili-

za en equipos eléctricos o electrónicos y embalajes o en la 

documentación adjunta indica que el dispositivo no debe 

eliminarse con otros residuos. 

El usuario es responsable de depositar los residuos del equipamiento 

en los puntos de recogida indicados para que los materiales puedan ser 

reciclados de manera correcta. 

La información sobre los puntos de recogida disponibles para residuos 

de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos está disponible en los mostradores 

de información de los establecimientos y las autoridades municipales. 

Una gestión adecuada de los residuos de equipamiento asegura que 

cualquier sustancia, mezcla o componente peligroso que pueda estar 

presente no pase al medioambiente o perjudique la salud humana y 

también garantiza el reciclaje de las valiosas materias primas secunda-

rias. 

Todos los usuarios de dispositivos eléctricos y electrónicos deben 

contribuir a los esfuerzos para proteger el medioambiente frente a 

residuos nocivos. 
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1 Encienda el anillo de luz presionando el botón 
ON/OFF del control remoto.

2 Instrucciones del control remoto.

NOTA: El anillo de luz para estudios tiene tres modos de 
iluminación: Luz cálida, Luz neutra y Luz fría. Cada 
modo tiene 10 niveles de brillo. 

Reducir brillo - 

Aumentar brillo 
ON/OFF

Interruptor del color 
de la luz 

MODE1

MODE2

MODE3

Luz cálida

Luz neutra

Luz fría

3 Instrucciones del interruptor del color de la luz: 
Haga clic en el botón para cambiar entre los tres 
modos de color.

Interruptor del color 
de la luz 
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ELIMINACIÓN
Cómo eliminar el dispositivo

El símbolo del contenedor con ruedas tachado que se utili-

za en equipos eléctricos o electrónicos y embalajes o en la 

documentación adjunta indica que el dispositivo no debe 

eliminarse con otros residuos. 

El usuario es responsable de depositar los residuos del equipamiento 

en los puntos de recogida indicados para que los materiales puedan ser 

reciclados de manera correcta. 

La información sobre los puntos de recogida disponibles para residuos 

de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos está disponible en los mostradores 

de información de los establecimientos y las autoridades municipales. 

Una gestión adecuada de los residuos de equipamiento asegura que 

cualquier sustancia, mezcla o componente peligroso que pueda estar 

presente no pase al medioambiente o perjudique la salud humana y 

también garantiza el reciclaje de las valiosas materias primas secunda-

rias. 

Todos los usuarios de dispositivos eléctricos y electrónicos deben 

contribuir a los esfuerzos para proteger el medioambiente frente a 

residuos nocivos. 
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Eliminación de las baterías y acumuladores 

Ausgediente Batterien und Akkus gehören nicht in den HausLas ba-

terías y los acumuladores en desuso no son basura doméstica; deben 

eliminarse según lo prescrito por las reglamentaciones.

• Lleve las baterías que ya no se pueden utilizar al punto de recogida 

de baterías del distribuidor o de las autoridades locales.

• No queme las baterías. ¡Riesgo de explosión! 

Eliminación del embalaje 

El embalaje está compuesto por cartón y plásticos marcados 
con los símbolos de reciclaje. 
Lleve estos materiales a un centro de reciclaje.

DATOS TÉCNICOS
ANILLO DE LUZ DE CUARZO 
N. º de modelo: KX-GS-RINGLIGHT

Dimensiones: Anillo: 10 cm de diámetro y trípode: 160 cm máximo (42 

cm cuando se dobla).

Iluminación: 120 LED 

Tensión nominal: de 3,7 a 5 V

Capacidad: 10 W

Clase de protección: III



TRING LIGHT 
QUARTZ

NOTAS DE SEGURANÇA
• O utilizador do dispositivo deve ler e compreender as presentes 

instruções de funcionamento antes da primeira utilização para 

implementar este dispositivo com segurança. 

• O dispositivo só deve ser utilizado quando funcionar corretamente. 

Se o dispositivo ou qualquer parte do mesmo apresentar defeitos, 

providencie a sua reparação por um especialista.

• Mantenha sempre as instruções de funcionamento ao alcance.

• Se vender ou passar o dispositivo, também deverá incluir as pre-

sentes instruções de funcionamento.

• Nunca utilize a unidade numa divisão onde exista o perigo de ex-

plosão ou nas imediações de líquidos ou gases inflamáveis.

• A unidade só pode ser ligada a uma tomada com ligação à terra 

que tenha sido instalada profissionalmente, com ligação à terra 

confirmada e verificada. A tensão de alimentação principal e o 

fusível devem atender às especificações dos dados técnicos. 

• Não dobre, esmague, nem puxe o cabo. Proteja de pontas afiadas, 

óleo e calor. 

• Se o dispositivo não estiver em utilização, certifique-se de que 

retira a ficha da tomada. Não toque no conector de alimentação 

com as mãos molhadas! Desligue sempre puxando pelo conector, 

não pelo cabo. 

• Não levante o dispositivo pelo cabo nem utilize o cabo para outros 

fins que não os pretendidos. 
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CONTEÚDO
1 x luz em anel

1 x tripé telescópico 

1 x suporte para telemóvel 

1 x botão ajustável de 360°

1 x controlo remoto para ajustar a cor

1 x manual do utilizador 

 

 A luz só pode ser utilizada em áreas interiores secas. 

 Não é adequado para iluminação normal em iluminação 

doméstica.

DESCRIÇÃO DAS PEÇAS

Up

Down

On/o�

M
Mode

Luz LED 
Suporte para telemóvel

Botão ajustável de 
360° 

Suporte para telemóvel 

Botão de ajuste 
do suporte de pé 
Interface de 
funcionamento
Botões de ajuste de 
altura

Floor stand 
adjustement knob

Cabo USB

Aumentar brilho

Diminuir brilho 

Ligar/desligar

Interruptor de 
cor da luz

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

Retire o tripé 
dobrado da caixa.

Solte o botão do 
parafuso de fixação.

Segure o poste central do 
tripé com uma mão, puxe as 

pernas do suporte com a 
outra mão.

Ajuste as pernas do su-
porte para o ângulo pre-

tendido.

Aperte o parafuso para 
fixar as 3 pernas.

Solte o botão do para-
fuso no poste central. 

Prolongue o tripé até à 
altura pretendida.

Aperte os parafusos 
para o fixar.



INSTALACIÓN
Instalación del trípode: 

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

Retire o tripé 
dobrado da caixa.

Solte o botão do 
parafuso de fixação.

Segure o poste central do 
tripé com uma mão, puxe as 

pernas do suporte com a 
outra mão.

Ajuste as pernas do su-
porte para o ângulo pre-

tendido.

Aperte o parafuso para 
fixar as 3 pernas.

Solte o botão do para-
fuso no poste central. 

Prolongue o tripé até à 
altura pretendida.

Aperte os parafusos 
para o fixar.

• Retire o tripé dobrado da caixa.

• Solte o botão do parafuso de fixação.

• Segure o poste central do tripé com uma mão, puxe as 

pernas do suporte com a outra mão.

• Ajuste as pernas do suporte para o ângulo pretendido.

• Aperte o parafuso para fixar as 3 pernas.

• Solte o botão do parafuso no poste central. 

• Prolongue o tripé até à altura pretendida.

• Aperte os parafusos para o fixar.

T



• Desaperte o parafuso.

• Monte as peças na ordem mostrada.

• Pressione a esfera no suporte para telemóvel.

• Fixe o suporte para telemóvel apertando o parafuso.

INSTALAÇÃO DA ESFERA DE ROTAÇÃO:  

• Rotação de 360 graus 

• Interface internacionalmente comum M1-4’’

• Ajuste do ângulo de 360°

INSTALAÇÃO DO SUPORTE PARA TELEMÓVEL: 

T

• Aparafuse o suporte da esfera 

de rotação na luz em anel.

• Aparafuse a luz em anel no tripé 

enquanto segura o cabo para 

evitar que se emaranhe.
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1 Ligue a luz em anel pressionando o botão 
ligar/desligar no controlo remoto.

2 Compreender o controlo remoto.

NOTA: a luz de estúdio em anel tem 3 modos de iluminação: 
luz quente, luz neutra e luz fria. Cada modo de cor tem 
10 níveis de brilho. 

Reducir brillo - 

Aumentar brillo 
ON/OFF

Interruptor del color 
de la luz 

MODE1

MODE2

MODE3

Luz quente

Luz neutra

Luz fria

3 Compreender o interruptor de cor da luz: clique no 
botão para alternar entre os três modos de cor.

Interruptor del color 
de la luz 

• Aparafuse o suporte da esfera 

de rotação na luz em anel.

• Aparafuse a luz em anel no tripé 

enquanto segura o cabo para 

evitar que se emaranhe.

T



ELIMINAÇÃO
Eliminar o dispositivo

 O símbolo da lata de lixo cruzada que é utilizado em equipa-

mentos elétricos ou eletrónicos e embalagem ou documenta-

ção que os acompanha indica que o dispositivo não deve ser 

eliminado com outros resíduos. 

O utilizador é responsável pela eliminação dos equipamentos usados 

nos pontos de recolha indicados para que os materiais sejam correta-

mente reciclados. 

As informações sobre os pontos de recolha disponíveis para resíduos 

de equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos estão disponíveis nos balcões 

de informações das lojas e nas autoridades municipais. 

O tratamento adequado dos resíduos de equipamentos garante que 

quaisquer substâncias, misturas ou componentes perigosos que possam 

estar presentes não entram no meio ambiente nem prejudicam a saúde 

humana e também garante que matérias-primas secundárias valiosas 

são recicladas. 

Todos os utilizadores de dispositivos elétricos e eletrónicos devem 

contribuir para os esforços de proteção do meio ambiente contra resí-

duos prejudiciais. 

T



Eliminação de pilhas/baterias e acumuladores usados  

As pilhas/baterias e acumuladores fora de uso não pertencem ao lixo 

doméstico; devem ser eliminados tal como prescrito pelos regulamen-

tos.

• Transporte as pilhas/baterias que já não se podem utilizar para 

o ponto de recolha de pilhas/baterias do revendedor ou da sua 

autoridade local.

• Não queime pilhas/baterias. Risco de explosão! 

Eliminação do material da embalagem  

A embalagem é composta por cartão e plásticos assinalados 
que podem ser reciclados. 
Transporte esses materiais para um centro de reciclagem.

DADOS TÉCNICOS
LUZ EM ANEL DE QUARTZO 
Nº do modelo: KX-GS-RINGLIGHT

Dimensões: anel com 10 cm de diâmetro e tripé com 160 cm no máximo 

(42 cm quando dobrado).

Iluminante: 120 LED 

Tensão nominal: 3,7 a 5 V

Capacidade: 10 W

Classe de proteção: III

T
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NOTE DI SICUREZZA
• Si invita l’utente del dispositivo a leggere e comprendere preventi-

vamente le presenti istruzioni d’uso prima del suo primo utilizzo al 

fine di implementare il dispositivo in assoluta sicurezza. 

• Utilizzare il dispositivo solamente quando funziona correttamente. 

In caso di dispositivo totalmente o parzialmente difettoso, si 

consiglia di farlo riparare da un tecnico specialista.

• Tenere sempre le istruzioni per l’uso a portata di mano.

• In caso di vendita o cessione del dispositivo, esso dovrà essere 

corredato dalle presenti istruzioni di utilizzo.

• Evitare di utilizzare il dispositivo in una stanza in cui vi sia il perico-

lo di esplosione o in prossimità di liquidi o gas infiammabili.

• L’unità può essere collegata esclusivamente a un alimentatore 

installato in modo professionale, collegato a terra e verificato. La 

tensione di alimentazione principale e il fusibile devono soddisfare 

le specifiche di cui alla scheda tecnica. 

• Non piegare, schiacciare o tirare il cavo. Tenere al riparo da spigoli 

vivi, olio e fonti di calore. 

• Ove il dispositivo non fosse in uso, assicurarsi che la spina sia 

scollegata. Non toccare il connettore di alimentazione con le mani 

bagnate! Scollegare sempre tirando il connettore, non il cavo. 

• Evitare di sollevare il dispositivo prendendolo per il cavo, né utiliz-

zare il cavo per scopi diversi da quelli previsti. 

RING LIGHT 
QUARTZ

DESCRIZIONE DEI COMPONENTI
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CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
1 x Anello luminoso

1 x Treppiede telescopico 

1 x Supporto per telefono 

1 x Manopola regolabile a 360°

1 x Telecomando per regolare il colore

1 x Manuale utente 

Il dispositivo di illuminazione può essere utilizzato 

esclusivamente in ambienti interni asciutti. 

Non adatto per l’illuminazione ordinaria di ambienti 

domestici

DESCRIZIONE DEI COMPONENTI

Up

Down

On/o�

M
Mode

Luce LED 
Supporto del telefono

Manopola regola-
bile a 360° 

Supporto del telefono

Manopola di regolazione 
supporto per pavimento 

Interfaccia operativa

Manopole di regola-
zione dell'altezza

Treppiede regolabile

Cavo USB

Aumento luminosità

Riduzione luminosità 

ON/OFF

Interruttore 
colore luce



INSTALLAZIONE
Installazione del treppiede: 

• Estrarre il treppiede piegato della scatola.

• Allentare la vite di fissaggio.

• Tenere il palo centrale del treppiede con una mano e aprire le 

gambe del supporto con le altre mani.

• Regolare le gambe del supporto all’angolazione desiderata.

• Stringere la vite per fissare le 3 gambe.

• Allentare la manopola a vite del palo centrale. 

• Estendere il treppiede all’altezza desiderata.

• Tirare le viti per fissarlo.

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

Estrarre il treppiede 
piegato della scatola.

Allentare la vite di 
fissaggio.

Tenere il palo centrale del 
treppiede con una mano e 

aprire le gambe del supporto 
con le altre mani.

Regolare le gambe del 
supporto all'angolazione 

desiderata.

Stringere la vite per 
fissare le 3 gambe.

Allentare la manopola a 
vite del palo centrale. 

Estendere il treppiede 
all'altezza desiderata. Tirare le viti per fissarlo.

Y



• Estrarre il treppiede piegato della scatola.

• Allentare la vite di fissaggio.

• Tenere il palo centrale del treppiede con una mano e aprire le 

gambe del supporto con le altre mani.

• Regolare le gambe del supporto all’angolazione desiderata.

• Stringere la vite per fissare le 3 gambe.

• Allentare la manopola a vite del palo centrale. 

• Estendere il treppiede all’altezza desiderata.

• Tirare le viti per fissarlo.

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

Estrarre il treppiede 
piegato della scatola.

Allentare la vite di 
fissaggio.

Tenere il palo centrale del 
treppiede con una mano e 

aprire le gambe del supporto 
con le altre mani.

Regolare le gambe del 
supporto all'angolazione 

desiderata.

Stringere la vite per 
fissare le 3 gambe.

Allentare la manopola a 
vite del palo centrale. 

Estendere il treppiede 
all'altezza desiderata. Tirare le viti per fissarlo.

• Allentare la vite.

• Assemblare le parti nell’ordine indicato.

• Premere la sfera nel supporto del telefono.

• Fissare il supporto del telefono serrando la vite.

IINSTALLAZIONE DELLA SFERA ROTANTE: 

• Rotazione a 360° 

• Interfaccia M1-4’’ internazionale

• Regolazione dell’angolo a 360°

INSTALLAZIONE DEL SUPPORTO DEL TELEFONO: 

Y
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FUNZIONAMENTO
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1 Accendere l'anello luminoso premendo il pulsante di 
accensione ON/OFF sul telecomando.

2 Informazioni sul telecomando.

NOTA:  l'anello luminoso da studio ha 3 modalità di illumina-
zione: luce calda, luce neutra e luce fredda. Ogni tipolo-
gia di colore ha 10 livelli di luminosità. 

Riduzione luminosità 

Aumento luminosità 
ON/OFF

Interruttore colore luce 

MODE1

MODE2

MODE3

Luce calda

Luce neutra

Luce fredda

3 Informazioni sull'interruttore del colore della luce: 
fare clic sul pulsante per passare attraverso le tre 
modalità di colore.

Interruttore colore luce 

• Avvitare il supporto alla 

sfera rotante dell’anello 

luminoso.

• Avvitare l’anello lumino-

so sul treppiede tenendo 

il cavo per evitare di 

aggrovigliarlo.

SMALTIMENTO
Smaltimento del dispositivo

  Il simbolo del bidone della spazzatura barrato utilizzato su 

apparecchiature elettriche o elettroniche e sull’imballaggio o 

sulla documentazione correlata indica che il dispositivo non 

deve essere smaltito insieme agli altri rifiuti. 

L’utente è responsabile dello smaltimento dei rifiuti di apparecchiature 

elettriche ed elettroniche presso i punti di raccolta indicati in modo che 

i materiali possano essere correttamente riciclati. 

Informazioni sui punti di raccolta disponibili per i rifiuti di apparecchia-

ture elettriche ed elettroniche sono disponibili presso gli sportelli infor-

mativi nei negozi e presso gli enti comunali. 

Una corretta gestione dei rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettro-

niche garantisce che eventuali sostanze, miscele o componenti perico-

losi eventualmente contenuti al loro interno non vangano a contatto 

con l’ambiente o danneggino la salute umana, essa garantisce inoltre il 

riciclaggio di preziose materie prime secondarie. 

Tutti gli utenti di dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici dovrebbero contri-

buire agli sforzi per proteggere l’ambiente dai rifiuti nocivi. 
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1 Accendere l'anello luminoso premendo il pulsante di 
accensione ON/OFF sul telecomando.

2 Informazioni sul telecomando.

NOTA:  l'anello luminoso da studio ha 3 modalità di illumina-
zione: luce calda, luce neutra e luce fredda. Ogni tipolo-
gia di colore ha 10 livelli di luminosità. 

Riduzione luminosità 

Aumento luminosità 
ON/OFF

Interruttore colore luce 

MODE1

MODE2

MODE3

Luce calda

Luce neutra

Luce fredda

3 Informazioni sull'interruttore del colore della luce: 
fare clic sul pulsante per passare attraverso le tre 
modalità di colore.

Interruttore colore luce 
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SMALTIMENTO
Smaltimento del dispositivo

  Il simbolo del bidone della spazzatura barrato utilizzato su 

apparecchiature elettriche o elettroniche e sull’imballaggio o 

sulla documentazione correlata indica che il dispositivo non 

deve essere smaltito insieme agli altri rifiuti. 

L’utente è responsabile dello smaltimento dei rifiuti di apparecchiature 

elettriche ed elettroniche presso i punti di raccolta indicati in modo che 

i materiali possano essere correttamente riciclati. 

Informazioni sui punti di raccolta disponibili per i rifiuti di apparecchia-

ture elettriche ed elettroniche sono disponibili presso gli sportelli infor-

mativi nei negozi e presso gli enti comunali. 

Una corretta gestione dei rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettro-

niche garantisce che eventuali sostanze, miscele o componenti perico-

losi eventualmente contenuti al loro interno non vangano a contatto 

con l’ambiente o danneggino la salute umana, essa garantisce inoltre il 

riciclaggio di preziose materie prime secondarie. 

Tutti gli utenti di dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici dovrebbero contri-

buire agli sforzi per proteggere l’ambiente dai rifiuti nocivi. 



Smaltimento di batterie e accumulatori 

Le batterie e gli accumulatori fuori uso non rientrano nei rifiuti domesti-

ci; devono essere smaltiti come prescritto dalla normativa.

• Conferire le batterie non più utilizzabili all’apposito punto di raccol-

ta predisposto dal rivenditore o dell’ente locale.

• Evitare di incenerire le batterie Rischio di esplosione! 

Smaltimento dell’imballo 

L’imballo è costituito da cartone e plastica riciclabili. 
Conferire tali materiali a un centro di riciclaggio.

SCHEDA TECNICA
ANELLO LUMINOSO AL QUARZO 
Modello n.: KX-GS-RINGLIGHT

Dimensioni: anello: diametro 10 cm e treppiede: 160 cm massimo (42 cm 

quando piegato).

Illuminazione: 120 LED 

Tensione nominale: da 3.7 a 5 V

Potenza: 10 W

Classe di protezione: III

Y
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VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN
• De gebruiker van het apparaat moet deze gebruiksinstructies vóór 

het eerste gebruik hebben gelezen en begrepen om dit apparaat 

veilig te kunnen gebruiken. 

• Het apparaat mag alleen worden gebruikt als het correct func-

tioneert. Als het apparaat of een onderdeel ervan defect is, moet 

het door een specialist worden gerepareerd.

• Houd de gebruiksinstructies altijd binnen handbereik.

• Als u het apparaat verkoopt of doorgeeft, moet u deze gebruik-

sinstructies ook doorgeven.

• Gebruik het apparaat nooit in een ruimte met explosiegevaar of in 

de nabijheid van brandbare vloeistoffen of gassen.

• Het apparaat mag alleen worden aangesloten op een voeding die 

vakkundig is geïnstalleerd, geaard en gecontroleerd. De netspan-

ning en zekering moeten voldoen aan de technische gegevensspe-

cificaties. 

• Verbuig of verpletter de kabel niet of trek er niet aan. Bescherm 

tegen scherpe randen, olie en hitte. 

• Trek de stekker uit het stopcontact als het apparaat niet in gebruik 

is. Raak de stroomaansluiting niet aan met natte handen! Ontkop-

pel altijd door aan de connector te trekken en niet aan de kabel. 

• Gebruik de kabel niet om het apparaat op te heffen of voor andere 

doeleinden dan de beoogde. 

RING LIGHT 
QUARTZ
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INHOUD
1 x ringlamp

1 x telescopisch statief 

1 x telefoonhouder  

1 x 360° instelknop

1 x afstandsbediening om de kleur aan te passen

1 x gebruikershandleiding 

 De lamp kan alleen in droge binnenruimtes worden gebruikt. 

 Niet geschikt voor gewone verlichting in de huiskamer.

BESCHRIJVING VAN ONDERDELEN

Up

Down

On/o�

M
Mode

Ledlamp
Telefoonhouder

360° instelknop  

Telefoonhouder

Vloersteun instelknop 

Bedieningsinterface

Hoogteverstelknoppen

USB-kabel

Helderheid verhogen

Helderheid verlagen 

AAN/UIT

Lichte
kleurschakelaar

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

Haal het gevouwen 
statief uit de doos.

Draai de bevesti-
gingsschroefknop los.

Houd de middelste paal van 
het statief met één hand vast, 
trek de statiefpoten met de 

andere handen uit.

Stel de statiefpoten af 
op de gewenste hoek.

Draai de schroef vast 
om de 3 poten vast te 

zetten.

Draai de schroefknop 
op de middelste paal 

los. 

Schuif het statief uit tot 
de gewenste hoogte.

Draai de schroeven vast 
om het vast te zetten.
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INSTALLATIE
Statiefinstallatie : 

• Haal het gevouwen statief uit de doos.

• Draai de bevestigingsschroefknop los.

• Houd de middelste paal van het statief met één hand vast, 

trek de statiefpoten met de andere handen uit.

• Stel de statiefpoten af op de gewenste hoek.

• Draai de schroef vast om de 3 poten vast te zetten.

• Draai de schroefknop op de middelste paal los. 

• Schuif het statief uit tot de gewenste hoogte.

• Draai de schroeven vast om het vast te zetten.

1 2

3 4

5 6

7 8

Haal het gevouwen 
statief uit de doos.

Draai de bevesti-
gingsschroefknop los.

Houd de middelste paal van 
het statief met één hand vast, 
trek de statiefpoten met de 

andere handen uit.

Stel de statiefpoten af 
op de gewenste hoek.

Draai de schroef vast 
om de 3 poten vast te 

zetten.

Draai de schroefknop 
op de middelste paal 

los. 

Schuif het statief uit tot 
de gewenste hoogte.

Draai de schroeven vast 
om het vast te zetten.
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• Schroef los.

• Monteer de onderdelen in de aangegeven volgorde.

• Druk de kogel in de telefoonhouder.

• Zet de telefoonhouder vast door de schroef vast te draaien.

INSTALLATIE VAN DE DRAAIKOGEL: 

• 360 graden rotatie 

• Internationaal gangbare M1-4’’ interface

• 360° hoekverstelling

INSTALLATIE VAN DE TELEFOONHOUDER : 



BEDIENING
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1 Schakel de ringlamp in door de aan/UIT-knop op de 
afstandsbediening in te drukken.

2 De afstandsbediening begrijpen.

OPMERKING : De studioringlamp heeft 3 verlichtingsmodi: 
Warm licht, Neutraal licht en Koud licht. Elke kleurmo-
dus heeft 10 helderheidsniveaus. 

Helderheid verlagen 

Helderheid verhogen 
ON/OFF

Lichte kleurschakelaar 

MODE1

MODE2

MODE3

Warm licht 

Neutraal licht 

Koud licht

3 De lichtkleurschakelaar begrijpen: klik op de knop 
om door de drie kleurmodi te schakelen.

Lichte kleurschakelaar 

• Schroef de steun voor de draai-

kogel in de ringlamp.

• Schroef de ringlamp op het sta-

tief terwijl u de kabel vasthoudt 

om te voorkomen dat deze in 

de war raakt.

U



VERWIJDERING
Het apparaat afvoeren

 Het symbool van de doorgekruiste afvalcontainer die wordt 

gebruikt op elektrische of elektronische apparatuur en 

verpakking of bijbehorende documentatie geeft aan dat het 

apparaat niet met ander afval mag worden weggegooid. 

De gebruiker is verantwoordelijk voor het afvoeren van afgedankte 

apparatuur op de aangegeven inzamelpunten, zodat materialen correct 

kunnen worden gerecycled. 

Informatie over de beschikbare inzamelpunten voor afgedankte elek-

trische en elektronische apparatuur is verkrijgbaar bij de informatieba-

lies in winkels en gemeenten. 

Een juiste behandeling van afgedankte apparatuur zorgt ervoor dat 

eventuele aanwezige gevaarlijke stoffen, mengsels of componenten 

niet in het milieu terechtkomen of de menselijke gezondheid schaden 

en zorgt er ook voor dat waardevolle secundaire grondstoffen worden 

gerecycled. 

Alle gebruikers van elektrische en elektronische apparaten moeten 

bijdragen aan de inspanningen om het milieu te beschermen tegen 

schadelijk afval. 

U



Afvoeren van batterijen en accu’s 

Afgedankte batterijen en accu’s horen niet bij het huisvuil en moeten 

volgens de voorschriften worden afgevoerd.

• Breng batterijen die niet meer bruikbaar zijn naar het batterij-inza-

melpunt van de dealer of van uw gemeente.

• Verbrand geen batterijen. Gevaar voor explosie! 

Afvoeren van de verpakking 

De verpakking bestaat uit karton en gemarkeerde 
kunststoffen die gerecycled kunnen worden. 
Breng deze materialen naar een recyclingcentrum.

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS
RINGLICHTKWARTS 
Modelnr. : KX-GS-RINGLIGHT

Afmetingen : Ring : 10 cm diameter en statief : 160 cm maximaal (42 cm 

indien opgevouwen).

Verlichtingslamp : 120 LED 

Nominale spanning : 3,7 à 5 V

Capaciteit : 10 W

Beschermingsklasse: III

U
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لذراع التحكم السل�

م�حظات الس�مة:

يجب أن يكون مستخدم الجهاز قد قد قرأ تعلي�ت التشغيل هذه وفهمها   •
قبل استخدامها �ول مرة �ستخدام هذا الجهاز بأمان. 

يجب استخدام الجهاز فقط عندما يعمل بشكل صحيح. إذا كان الجهاز أو   •
جزء منه معيبًا، اطلب من متخصص إص�حه.

احتفظ دا¯اً بإرشادات التشغيل ª متناول اليد.  •
إذا قمت ببيع الجهاز أو تقد·ه ل¶خرين، فيجب عليك أيضًا ²رير تعلي�ت   •

التشغيل هذه.
� تستخدم الوحدة مطلقًا ª غرفة معرضّة لخطر حدوث انفجار أو بالقرب   •

من سوائل أو غازات قابلة ل�شتعال.
يجوز توصيل الوحدة فقط Åصدر طاقة تم تركيبه بشكل احÄاª ومؤرض   •
وتم فحصه. يجب أن يفي جهد الطاقة الرئيÇ والفواصم اÆنصهرة Åواصفات 

البيانات الفنية. 
� تÌِ الكبل أو تسحقه أو تسحبه. يحُفظ بعيدًا عن الحواف الحادة والزيت   •

والحرارة. 
إذا Ï يكن الجهاز قيد ا�ستخدام، فتأكÎد من سحب القابس. � تلمس موصل   •

الطاقة ويداك مبتلتان! افصل القابس دا¯اً عن طريق سحب اÆوصل، وليس 
الكابل. 

� ترفع الجهاز باستخدام الكابل أو تستخدمه �غراض أخرى غÓ اÆخُصّص   •
لها. 

 
                � ·كن استخدام الضوء إ� ª اÆناطق الداخلية الجافة.  

          
                غÓ مناسب لÕضاءة العادية ª إضاءة الغرفة اÆنزلية.

RING LIGHT 
QUARTZ



ا�حتويات
1 × مصباح دائري

1 × حامل ث�� القوائم متداخل 
1 × حامل هاتف 

1 × مقبض قابل للتعديل حتى 360 درجة
1 × جهاز تحكم عن بعُد لضبط اللون

1× دليل ا�ستخدم 

وصف 

Up

Down

On/o�

M
Mode

 LED مصباح
حامل الهاتف

مقبض قابل للتعديل 
حتى 360 درجة 

حامل الهاتف 
مقبض ضبط حامل 

ا�رضية 
واجهة التشغيل

مقابض ضبط 
ا£رتفاع

USB كابل

زيادة السطوع

تقليل السطوع 

تشغيل / إيقاف

مفتاح لون ا¯ضاءة

I
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تركيب كرة الدوران: 

- اربط دعامة كرة الدوران � اصباح 
الدائري.

- اربط اصباح الدائري بالحامل الث�� 
أثناء إمساك الكابل لتجنب تشابكه.

واجهة M1-4 بوصة 
منت�ة دوليًا

ضبط الزاوية حتى 360 
درجة

دوران 360 درجة 



I التشغيل
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1 2

MODE1

MODE2

MODE3

3

م�حظة: يحتوي ا�صباح الدائري ل�ستديو ع	 3 أوضاع إضاءة: ضوء دافئ وضوء 

محايد وضوء بارد. يحتوي كل وضع لون ع	 10 مستويات من السطوع. 

فهم مفتاح لون ا�ضاءة: انقر فوق الزر 
للتبديل خ�ل أوضاع ا�لوان الث�ثة.

قم بتشغيل ا�صباح الدائري بالضغط ع	 
الزر ON/OFF ¨ جهاز التحكم عن بعد.

فهم جهاز التحكم عن بعد.

مفتاح لون ا�ضاءة 

مفتاح لون ا�ضاءة 

تقليل السطوع 

زيادة السطوع 

ضوء دافئ 

ضوء محايد 

ضوء بارد

التخلصّ من ا�نتجَ
التخلص من الجهاز

 يش¼ رمز سلة ا�هم�ت ذات العج�ت ا�شطوبة ا�ستخدم ¨ ا�عدات الكهربائية أو ا�لك¸ونية والتعبئة والتغليف 
أو الوثائق ا�صاحبة إ¿ ¾ورة عدم التخلص من الجهاز مع النفايات ا�خرى. 

وا�ستخدم مسؤول عن التخلص من معدات النفايات ¨ نقاط التجميع ا�شار إليها بحيث Áكن إعادة تدوير ا�واد 
بشكل صحيح. 

تتوفÈر معلومات عن نقاط التجميع ا�تاحة لنفايات ا�عدات الكهربائية وا�لك¸ونية من مكاتب ا�علومات ¨ ا�تاجر والسلطات 
البلدية. 

 Éتدخل ¨ البيئة أو ت Ê تضمن ا�عالجة السليمة �عدات النفايات أن أي مواد أو مخاليط أو مكونات خطرة قد تكون موجودة
بصحة ا�نسان وتضمن أيضًا إعادة تدوير ا�واد الخام الثانوية القيّمة. 

يجب ع	 جميع مستخدمي ا�جهزة الكهربائية وا�لك¸ونية ا�ساهمة ¨ جهود حÌية البيئة من النفايات الضارة. 

التخلصّ من البطاريات و/أو ا�راكÌت 

Ê تندرج البطاريات وا�راكÌت ا�ستخدمة ضمن النفايات ا�نزلية؛ ويجب التخلصّ منها ع	 
النحو ا�نصوص عليه ¨ اللوائح.

- أحÉ البطاريات التي Ó تعد قابلة ل�ستخدام إ¿ نقطة تجميع البطاريات لدى ا�وزع أو 
السلطة ا�حلية.

- Ê تحرق البطاريات. خطر التعرض ل�نفجار! 

 التخلص من العبوة 
تتكوّن العبوة من الورق ا�قوى والب�ستيك الذي Áكن إعادة تدويره. 

خُذ هذه ا�واد إ¿ مركز إعادة التدوير.  -
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ا�واصفات الفنية
كوارتز ا�صباح الدائري 

KX-GS-RINGLIGHT :رقم الطراز
ا¡بعاد: الحلقة الدائرية: القطر 10 سم والحامل الث��: 160 سم بحد أق� (42 سم عند طيه).

 LED 120 : ا�صباح
الجهد ا�قد: 3.7 أمب§ 5 فولت

السعة: 10 واط
فئة الح¯ية: الثالثة





Regulatory compliance information 

A If at any time in the future you should need to dispose of this product please note 
that: Waste electrical products should not be disposed of with household waste. 
Please recycle where facilities exist. Check with your Local Authority or retailer for 
recycling advice. (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive)

Z Si dans l’avenir vous deviez vous débarrasser de ce produit veuillez remarquer que : 
Les déchets électriques ne doivent pas être jetés avec les déchets ménagers. Veuillez 
recycler les produits dans une déchetterie. Consulter votre responsable local ou votre 
revendeur pour un conseil sur le recyclage. (Directive sur les déchets des équipe-
ments électriques et électroniques)

E Sollten Sie dieses Produkt spater einmal entsorgen mussen, beachten Sie bitte, 
dasselektrische. Abfallprodukte nicht mit dem Haushaltsmull entsorgt werden durfen. 
Bitte fuhren Sie das Produkt dem Recycling zu, sofern eine entsprechende Einrich-
tung (Wertstoffhof) vorhanden ist. Fragen Sie bei Ihren Behorden vor Ort nach 
Moglichkeiten zum Recycling. (Richtlinie uber Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgerate).

R Si en el futuro tiene que desechar este producto, tenga en cuenta que: Los residuos 
de productos electricos no se tienen que tirar con la basura domestica. Reciclelo en 
las instalaciones disponibles. Consulte a las Autoridades Locales o al distribuidor para 
que le de instrucciones sobre el reciclaje. (Directiva sobre la eliminacion de Aparatos 
Electronicos y Electricos).

O Se a qualquer momento no futuro tiver que se desfazer deste produto, por favor note 
que: Os resíduos dos produtos eléctricos não deverão ser misturados juntamente 
com os resíduos domésticos. Por favor recicle onde seja possível. Verifique junto da 
sua Autoridade Local ou comerciante informação acerca de reciclagem. (Directiva 
sobre Resíduos de Equipamento Eléctrico e Electrónico).

Y Se in futuro dovesse essere necessario smaltire questo prodotto, si prega di notare 
che: I rifiuti elettrici non devono essere smaltiti insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Riciclare in 
apposite strutture. Verificare con l’Autorità locale o Rivenditore dove poter riciclare il 
dispositivo. (Direttiva sullo smaltimento dei rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici).

U Als u in de toekomst wenst te ontdoen van dit product kunt u er rekening mee dat : 
Afgedankte elektrische producten mogen niet worden weggegooid bij het huishou-
delijk afval. Recycle producten. Raadpleeg uw plaatselijke vertegenwoordiger of 
dealer voor advies over recycling. (Richtlijn betreffende afgedankte elektrische en 
elektronische apparatuur.
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